

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 SAINT JOSEPH STREET JOINT SEALING
 PROJECT NO. 12-2028 / CIP NO. 50445
 JUNE 29, 2012
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$82,221.50
 CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	47.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	43.00	\$1,505.00	(\$140.00)
3	Remove PCC Panels	SYD	110.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	153.60	\$5,376.00	\$1,526.00
4	Remove PCC Fillet	SYD	3.00	\$87.00	\$261.00	3.00	\$261.00	\$0.00
5	Curb & Gutter	LF	47.00	\$69.00	\$3,243.00	43.00	\$2,967.00	(\$276.00)
6	9" PCC Panel	SYD	110.00	\$64.00	\$7,040.00	153.60	\$9,830.40	\$2,790.40
7	9" PCC Fillet	SYD	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	3.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
8	Gravel Cushion	Ton	40.00	\$25.70	\$1,028.00	9.71	\$249.55	(\$778.45)
9	#5 Tie Bars	EA	55.00	\$11.10	\$610.50	60.00	\$666.00	\$55.50
10	1 1/4" Bars	EA	120.00	\$16.20	\$1,944.00	128.00	\$2,073.60	\$129.60
11	Spall Repair	SF	45.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	35.70	\$3,927.00	(\$1,023.00)
12	Joint Sealing	LF	31,000.00	\$1.35	\$41,850.00	31,000.00	\$41,850.00	\$0.00
13	Inlet Protection	EA	40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	34.00	\$1,530.00	(\$270.00)
14	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
15	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
16	Arrow Board	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00
17	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$82,221.50		\$84,235.55	\$2,014.05

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$82,221.50
CCO #1F	\$2,014.05	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$2,014.05
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$84,235.55
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$2,014.05

<i>Bill White</i>	DATE	7-18-12
CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR		
<i>Klare Schroeder</i>	DATE	7/17/12
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.		
<i>Dale Tech</i>	DATE	7-18-12
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.		
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE	
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME:	Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Stanley J Johnson Concrete Contractor for an increase of \$2,014.05 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$82,221.50				\$82,221.50
Fund Type	Streets				
Department	0301				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0101				
CCO #1F	\$2,014.05				\$2,014.05
Adjusted Funding	\$84,235.55			\$84,235.55	\$84,235.55

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
SAINT JOSEPH STREET JOINT SEALING
PROJECT NO. 12-2028 / CIP NO. 50445
JUNE 29, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$82,221.50
CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	Actual quantities used to complete project.
3	Remove PCC Panels	Actual quantities used to complete project.
5	Curb & Gutter	Actual quantities used to complete project.
6	9" PCC Panel	Actual quantities used to complete project.
8	Gravel Cushion	Actual quantities used to complete project.
9	#5 Tie Bars	Actual quantities used to complete project.
10	1 1/4" Bars	Actual quantities used to complete project.
11	Spall Repair	Actual quantities used to complete project.
13	Inlet Protection	Actual quantities used to complete project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: June 29, 2012

		FUNDING TYPE	
		Streets	
		COST CENTER	
		0301	
		LINE ITEM	
		4370	
		FUND	
		0101	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT
1	Mobilization	0.00	100%
2	Remove Curb & Gutter	-140.00	100%
3	Remove PCC Panels	1,526.00	100%
4	Remove PCC Fillet	0.00	100%
5	Curb & Gutter	-276.00	100%
6	9" PCC Panel	2,790.40	100%
7	9" PCC Fillet	0.00	100%
8	Gravel Cushion	-778.45	100%
9	#5 Tie Bars	55.50	100%
10	1 1/4" Bars	129.60	100%
11	Spall Repair	-1,023.00	100%
12	Joint Sealing	0.00	100%
13	Inlet Protection	-270.00	100%
14	Traffic Control Plan	0.00	100%
15	Traffic Control	0.00	100%
16	Arrow Board	0.00	100%
17	Incidental	0.00	100%
		\$2,014.05	